6,25,000/- towards said purchase and hence requested for reimbursement of total amount
of Rs. 6,25,000/- paid as stamp duty to Cofre Da Capela De N. Sra Das Angustias, De Palmar Grande,
Chinchinim, Salcete;

And whereas, the matter was placed before the Government for considering the request for
reimbursement of total amount of Rs. 6,18,125/- (Rupees Six lakh eighteen thousand one hundred twenty
five only) (6,25,000 – 6,825 = 6,18,125) (i.e. after deducting 1.10% commission allowed to ACC and

No. 13/25/2002-I/PHD/1142 Date : 08-Sep-2025

No. 35/03/01/2025-RD/210 Date : 11-Feb-2026

SHCIL during purchase of e-stamp paper by the purchaser) paid as stamp duty by Cofre Da Capela De N.

[...]

——————

Order

In exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of sub-section (1) of Section 9 of the Indian Stamp
Act, 1899 (Central Act 2 of 1899), as in force in the State of Goa, the Government of Goa is hereby pleased
to exempt stamp duty of Rs. 1,98,00,000/- (Rupees One crore ninety eight lakh only) in respect of Deed of
Surrender to be executed between M/s. Meditab Specialities Limited and Goa Industrial Development
Corporation pertaining to SEZ land admeasuring 12,32,000 sq. mtrs. at Keri Village, Ponda Taluka on a
consideration amount of Rs. 33,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty three crores only).

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.
Agnelo D’souza, Under Secretary (Revenue-I)/Link.
Porvorim.

———♦♦♦———

Department of Tribal Welfare
Directorate of Tribal Welfare

Order

The Government is pleased to constitute the District Level Committee of Kushavati District of the